Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CMMB VISION HOLDINGS LIMITED

中國移動多媒體廣播控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 471)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of CMMB Vision Holdings Limited (the "Company") pleased to announce that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 1211, Level 12, Core F, Cyberport 3, 100 Cyberport Road, Hong Kong, effective May 1, 2013.

Cyberport is a creative digital community with a cluster of technology and media content tenants and a leading information and communications technology hub in the Asia-Pacific. The Company believes the new location will offer much greater technology and business support to its current and future development.

By order of the Board

CMMB Vision Holdings Limited

Wong Chau Chi

Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 March 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two executive Directors, namely Mr. WONG Chau Chi and Dr. Hui LIU; two non-executive Directors, namely Mr. CHOU Tsan-Hsiung and Mr. YANG Yi; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. WANG Wei-Lin, Mr. Shan LI and Dr. LI Jun.